

No. 24-7226 ORIGINAL

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

APR 27 2025

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

JOHN ADAMS — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

vs.

UNITED STATES — RESPONDENT(S)

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT
(NAME OF COURT THAT LAST RULED ON MERITS OF YOUR CASE)

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JOHN ADAMS 39459509
(Your Name)

PO BOX 1000
(Address)

MILAN MICHIGAN, 48160
(City, State, Zip Code)

267-997-6446
(Phone Number)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	v
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	1, 2
STATEMENT OF CASE UNDERLINE PROSTITUTION/SEXTRAFFICKING.....	2, 3, 4
B. UN CONVENTION AGAINST TRANSNATION ORGANIZED CRIME & PROTOCOLS.....	4, 5
C. TRAFFICKING & VICTIMS PROTECTIONS ACT.....	6, 7
D. SENATE HEARING ON LAW ENFORCEMENT TREATIES (SENATE HEARING 107-721).....	7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12
CIRCUIT & FEDERAL AGENCY'S CONFLIT REGARDING THE MEANING OF TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS & APPICABILITY OF THE TRAFFICKING & VICTIMS PROTECTION ACT.....	12, 13, 14
MISINTERPRETATION OF MISSOURI V HOLLAND.....	14, 15, 16, 17, 18
OPTIONAL PROTOCOL ON THE RIGHTS OF THE CHILD/PROTECT ACT.....	18, 19
WHITE SLAVE TRAFFIC ACT/MANN ACT.....	19, 20
GOVERNMENT BREACH OF PLEA AGREEMENT.....	20, 21, 22
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	23, 24

APPENDIX

U.S COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT, OPINION OF THE COURT.....	APP-1
U.S COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT, BRIEF OF APPELLANT.....	APP-2
GUILTY PLEA AGREEMENT.....	APP-3
U.S V BOND NO. 08-2677, ON REMEND FROM THE SUPREME COURT, AMBRO, CIRCUIT JUDGE, CONCURRING, ASKING THE SUPREME COURT TO CLARIFY MISSOURI V HOLAND.....	APP-4
ROE V HOWARD, 917 F.3D 229, 244.....	APP-5
HEADLEY'S V CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INT'L.....	APP-6
RELEVANT PORTIONS OF FIERRO V TAYLOR 2012 LEXIS 20634.....	APP-7
RELEVANT PORTIONS OF ELBEY V DOMINGUEZ 2:20-CV-73-2-Z BQ LEXIS 244000.....	APP-8
U.S CONST. ART, II, § 2, CL. 2.....	APP-9

U.S CONST. ART, I, §8, CL.18.....	APP-10
STATE DEPARTMENT REWARDS PROGRAM §2708	
(J) DETERMINATIONS OF THE SECRETARY	
(K) DEFINITIONS	
(7)(A)(i)(ii), (8).....	App-11
RELEVANT PORTIONS OF SENATE HEARING ON LAW ENFORCEMENT TREATIES.....	APP-12
U.S CONST. AMEND X.....	APP-13
U.S V REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT BURNETT RD 104, F.SUPP .3D 1187.....	APP-14
EXCERPTS FROM THE UN CONVENTION AGAINST TRANSNATIONAL ORGANIZED CRIME & PROTOCOLS.....	APP-15,16
US. V LUIS ADVIS 105 F.4th 541 2024.....	APP-17
U.S V ISAAC RIVERA, 357 F.3D 290 2004.....	APP-18
U.S v DANNY CRUZ, 95 F.4th 106 2024.....	APP-19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CAROL ANNE BOND V U.S, U.S NO.12-158.....	14
ELBEY V DOMINGUEZ 2:20-CR-73-Z-BQ.....	12, 13
ESQUIVEL-QUINTANA V LYNCH 810 F.3D 1019, 1028.....	14
FIERRO V TAYLOR 2012 LEXIS 20634.....	12
HEADLEY'S V CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY INT'L 687 F.3D 1173.....	13
MISSOURI V HOLAND 252 U.S 416 (1920).....	1, 15
PFIZER, INC v GOVERNMENT OF INDIA(1978).....	6
ROE V HOWARD 917 F.3D 229, 244.....	12
U.S V BELFAST 611 F.3D 783, 807.....	15
U.S V BONESTROO NO. CR-111-40016.....	12
U.S V DANNY CRUZ, 95 F.4TH 106 2024.....	22
U.S V ISAAC RIVERA, 357 F.3D 290 2004.....	21, 22
U.S V IREY, 612 F.3D 160, 1239.....	16
U.S V Jungers CR-111-40018.....	12
U.S V ONTIVEROS 01-CR-333 (2008).....	16
U.S V REAL PROPERTY LOCATED AT 9144 BURNETT RD 104 F.SUPP. 3D 1187.....	13, 14

STATUTES

18 U.S.C §981.....	14
18 U.S.C §1512.....	3, 4
18 U.S.C §1591.....	3, 4
18 U.S.C §1956.....	14
18 U.S.C. §2241.....	12
18 U.S.C §2242.....	12
18 U.S.C §2243.....	12
18 U.S.C 2422.....	12
18 U.S.C §7101.....	13

CONVENTIONS

UN CONVENTION AGAINST TRANSNATIONAL ORGANIZED CRIME.....	4
CONVENTION ON THE RIGHTS OF THE CHILD.....	18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

4 THE FOUNDERS CONSTITUTION.....	17
LIMITATIONS ON THE TREATY MAKING POWER	
ST. G TUCKER.....	17
PRISON POL'Y INITIATIVE 2020	
PETER WANGER & WANDA BERTRAM.....	19
STATE DEPARTMENT REWARDS PROGRAM	
§2708.....	13
STANFORD ENCYCLPEDIA OF PHILOSOPHY.....	19
STORY'S COMMENTARIES	
§1508.....	17
THE FEDERALIZATION OF CRIMINAL LAW ABA.....	16
FOREIGN RELATIONS & INTERCOURSE TITLE 22.....	1
